Part Number Key
AutomationDirect.com (ADC)
3505 Hutchinson Road, Cumming, GA 30040
Phone: (800) 633-0405 or (770) 889-2858
Fax: (770) 889-7876
ACTR SERIES
INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS
Quick Start Guide
1. Wrap the sensing coil around the
conductor you are monitoring and snap the
loose end into the connector.
2. Mount the base integrator to DIN rail or
similar method.
3. Connect output wiring.
A. Use 24AWG (0.2mm²) up to 14AWG
(2.5mm²) copper wires, 60/75°C
copper conductors only.
B. Make sure output load does not
exceed 500Ω.
C. Connect proper power supply and
load in series.
D. Tighten screw terminals to
4 in lbs (0.45 Nm).
ACT R - 500 - 42L - S
COIL:
S - Flexible Split Core
OUTPUT:
4-20 mA loop-powered
TRANSDUCER TYPE:
ACT - Flexible Coil AC Current Transducer
MEASUREMENT:
R - True RMS
VOLTAGE:
24VDC
RANGE: 500 - 0-500A input
1000 - 0-1000A input
2000 - 0-2000A input
®
ACTR - Inst - Rev 2 0523 P-N 292280004
WARNING! RISK OF DANGER:
SAFE OPERATION CAN ONLY BE GUARANTEED IF THE
SENSOR IS USED FOR THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT HAS
BEEN DESIGNED FOR AND WITHIN THE LIMITS OF THE
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS. WHEN THIS SYMBOL IS
USED, IT MEANS YOU MUST CONSULT ALL
DOCUMENTATION TO UNDERSTAND THE NATURE OF
POTENTIAL HAZARDS AND THE ACTION REQUIRED TO
AVOID THEM.
WARNING! RISK OF ELECTRICAL SHOCK:
WHEN OPERATING THE SENSOR CERTAIN PARTS MAY
CARRY HAZARDOUS VOLTAGE (E.G. PRIMARY
CONDUCTOR, POWER SUPPLY). THE SENSOR SHOULD
NOT BE PUT INTO OPERATION IF THE
INSTALLATION IS NOT COMPLETE.
FFoorr  pprroodduuccttss  iinntteennddeedd  ffoorr  tthhee  EEUU  mmaarrkkeett,,  tthhee  ffoolllloowwiinngg  iiss